Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
5401 SMETANA DRIVE  |  MINNETONKA, MN 55343
P 800.336.1976  |  F 800.336.2801
LED LUMINAIRE SERIES™
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
LIG
H

Page 4 www.engproducts.com
LED LUMINAIRE SERIES
LED LUMINAIRE SERIES - ORDERING INFORMATION EXAMPLE
Fixture
[G]
Length
4 = 4 Feet
8 = 8 Feet
  G   4    LED   FX          A   C   M   Y
Luminaire
Designation
FX = New Fixture
RF = Retrofit
Luminaire
Type
 LED
Luminaire
Application
S = Standard
  S
Color
Temperature
30 = 3000†
35 = 3500†
41 = 4100
50 = 5000†
† = Non-Stock
(Call EPCO Inside Sales
for lead time)
  41          34
The Standard LED Luminaire can be built to your specifications by adding options as “part”
of your part number.
Note:
1. When entering Bulk Packaging orders, do not include Mounting Hardware or Tamper
	 Resistant Screws in your part number.
2. When specifying Acetal Latches note that certain chemicals that may exist in end-user
	 locations release airborne contaminants that can impact the integrity and safety of key
	 luminaire components that contain acrylic or polycarbonate material.
	 The Chemical Resistance of Plastics Chart (posted on EPCO’s website) provides an
	 overview of chemical compounds where our LED Luminaires should not be installed!
	 For example, Acetal Latches are not recommended for the following applications:
	 - Swimming Pools because of the chlorine.
	 - Food Processing because of the cleaning chemicals.
	 - Car Washes because of the chemicals used.
	 - Agriculture because of the ammonia.
3. When adding the Surface Mounting Bracket (SMB Option Y) to your part number,
	 EPCO will pre-drill a hole in the luminaire housing at the designated “number”
	 location to facilitate pulling the supply conductors from the junction box and into the
	 luminaire. Contact EPCO Inside Sales for more information.
4. When adding the Water Resistant Hubs, the ETL Listing changes from a “wet” location
	 to a “damp” location luminaire.
5. The “Frosted Ribbed Diffuser” is standard on all LED Luminaires unless the “P” Option
	 is specified for the Clear Ribbed Diffuser, or P1 is specified for the Tall Frosted Diffuser.
	 a. Diffuser options for DLC Approved Luminaires other than the Frosted Ribbed
		  Diffuser will “negate” DLC Approval.
6.	 Two Occupancy Sensors are available:
	 a. High/Medium Bay Passive Infrared (PIR) Occupancy Sensors: Recommended for
		  ceiling heights 15-feet or higher. PIR sensors work as an automatic lighting control
		  in high and medium bay location applications.
	 b. Microwave Sensors: Recommended for ceiling heights 15-feet or lower. This microwave
		  sensor type covers a wide range and detects the slightest movement in its occupancy
		  zone. Detection is sensed through doors, glass, or thin walls.
LED Luminaire Series Options
A.		 6-Foot Power Cord (PSS6)
C. 	 Acetal (Plastic) Latches (See Note 2)
E. 	 Emergency LED Backup Driver
	 	 (Non-Stock - Call EPCO Inside Sales for lead time)
F. 	 One (1) 1/2” Water Resistant Hub
		  (required for Pendant Mounting the 4-foot
		  luminaire)
G. 	 Two (2) 1/2” Water Resistant Hubs